
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011636-2025 

Contract

Adult ADHD assessments and treatment across NES
(Oldham, Bury and Rochdale)

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011636

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f9b8  

Published 27 March 2025, 4:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

Manchester

Email

nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011636-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011636-2025
mailto:nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://gmintegratedcare.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://gmintegratedcare.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Adult ADHD assessments and treatment across NES (Oldham, Bury and Rochdale)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121270 - Psychiatrist or psychologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Urgent Award using Regulation 14 has been made for the
provision of a limited number of neurodevelopmental assessments [autism & ASD] and for
medication initiation, titration and medication reviews for adults with ADHD and requiring
medication in Bury, Rochdale and Oldham.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,146,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

An urgent award is required to enable timely assessment to those deemed to require this and
to maintain continuity of care for the patients currently in titration or under shared care.



Page 4 to 7

There is a high clinical risk to patients who require ongoing medication reviews and
assessments in the event of any disruption in treatment.

Patients can only be initiated on ADHD medication by a specialist provider and can only be
prescribed ADHD medication in primary care under shared care arrangements with a
specialist provider. This is because the medications are classed as AMBER drugs under the
GMMMG Formulary. Patients on these drugs are required to have routine medication reviews
by the specialist service to maintain safe prescribing.

This contract is for 12 months from 1st April 2025 - 31st March 2026.

The maximum contract value will be £1,146,000.

Award decision-makers: Corporate Director of Finance - Commissioning & Financial

Assurance and the Executive Committee on behalf on NHS Greater Manchester Integrated
Care Board.

No conflicts or potential conflicts of interest of the individuals making the decision
identified.

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations as PSR

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Optimise Healthcare Group

Warrington



Page 6 to 7

Email

nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address

https://gmintegratedcare.org.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,146,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net
https://gmintegratedcare.org.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-19T22:43:14+0100
	TCPDF




